
11U AAA 2023 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 10- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 14-16 HOST SITE CONTACT CHRISTA PARENT 270-3316 administrator@baseballsaskatoon.com

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Weyburn Beavers 11U AAA 1 Tyler Mcmillan (306)861-3536 tyler_sask@yahoo.ca
Regina Expos 11U AAA 2 Lawnie Skrypnyk (306)539-5735 lawnie.skrypnyk@canadalife.ca
Regina White Sox 11U AAA 2 Jamie Herauf (306)501-4295 jamieherauf17@hotmail.com
Regina Yankees 11U AAA 2 Nathan Kress (306)527-0570 natekress@hotmail.com
Yorkton Cardinals 11U AAA 4 Mark Schendel (306)621-7561 mrschendel@yahoo.ca
Sask Five Giants 11U AAA 5 Andy Mievre (306)292-9452 amievre@saskenergy.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Bighorns 11U AAA 6 Tyler Baier (306)361-7476 baier26@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Longhorns 11U AAA 6 Ryan Usher (306)229-2140 ryan.usher@hotmail.ca
Saskatoon Braves 11U AAA 6 David Hutton (306)380-1475 dchutton@gmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinal Chargers 11U AAA 6 Rob Sampson (306)361-4904 sampsonov@hotmail.com

11U AA TIER 1 2023 PROVINCIALS MOOSE JAW 10- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 14-16 HOST SITE CONTACT CHARLIE MEACHER 692-3387 meacher@sasktel.net
Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Estevan Brewers 11U AA Tier 1 1 Parker Cameron (306)575-6309 parker.cameron@steelreef.ca
White Butte Broncos 11U AA Tier 1 1 Randy Longman (306)530-3021 randolf17@hotmail.com
Holdfast Knights 11U AA Tier 1 3 Kevin Bast (306)530-6017 k.bast@hotmail.com
Moose Jaw Canucks 11U AA Tier 1 3 Rod Bauck (306) 630-8864 rodbauck@sasktel.net
Swift Current 57's 11U AA Tier 1 3 Tom Christianson (306) 510-8027 tomchristianson@hotmail.com
Balcarres Broncs 11U AA Tier 1 4 Curtis Geisler (306)321-8087 geislercm@sasktel.net 
Lumsden Cubs 11U AA Tier 1 5 James Huck (306)596-4911 james.b.huck@gmail.com
Muenster Red Sox 11U AA Tier 1 5 Aaron Strueby (306)231-8387 ajstrueby@gmail.com
Saskatoon A's 11U AA Tier 1 6 Matt Deutscher (306)291-5755 mattdeutscher44@gmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinals Chaos 11U AA Tier 1 6 Brad Luey (306)261-1875 bradluey@hotmail.com



11U AA TIER 2A 2023 PROVINCIALS WATROUS 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 14-16 HOST SITE CONTACT LESLEY KELLY 550-6135 LESLEYK.HOCKEY@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Regina Buffalos 11U AA Tier 2A 2 Justin Elswirth (306)530-3444 jeiswirth12@hotmail.com
Davidson Cardinals 11U AA Tier 2A 5 Gord McLean (306)734-3193 goodatwhatido@live.ca
Sask Five Giants 11U AA Tier 2A 5 Kris Miazga (306)221-7060 k_miazga@hotmail.com
Watrous Lakers 11U AA Tier 2A 5 Darren Carlson (306)946-7739 darrentcarlson@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Cannons 11U AA Tier 2A 6 Lee Schaefer (306)201-8272 lee.schaefer@usask.ca
Saskatoon Blue Jays Bomb Squad 11U AA Tier 2A 6 Adam Engdahl (306)716-4770 engdahladam88@yahoo.ca
Saskatoon Titan Braves 11U AA Tier 2A 6 Derek Blanch (306)321-2922 dpblanch@pcl.com
Saskatoon Tune Town Braves 11U AA Tier 2A 6 Tyson Almasi (306)491-2385 tysonalmasi@shaw.ca

11U AA TIER 2B 2023 PROVINCIALS REGINA 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 14-16 HOST SITE CONTACT DWAYNE BIDYK 537-3498 ADMIN@BASEBALLREGINA.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Regina Blue Jays 11U AA Tier 2B 2 Luke Piller (306)552-8200 lukepiller16@gmail.com
Regina White Sox 11U AA Tier 2B 2 Travis Pool (306)551-8981 pool.travis@gmail.com
Regina Yankees 11U AA Tier 2B 2 Ben Wilson (306)209-0793 dr.wilson@sasktel.net
Humboldt Dodgers 11U AA Tier 2B 5 Matt Hillier (306)231-9795 matthewjhillier@gmail.com
Saskatoon Allstar A's 11U AA Tier 2B 6 Duane Hill (306)330-2044 duane@vocedevelopments.ca
Saskatoon Blue Jay Dirt Bags 11U AA Tier 2B 6 Guy Svienbjornson (306)717-5977 gpsvein@shaw.ca
Saskatoon Cardinal Smashers 11U AA Tier 2B 6 Paul Mctavish (306)229-3674 p_mctavish@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Red Sea Cardinals 11U AA Tier 2B 6 Donald McCannell (306)370-7792 cmccannell@gmail.com



11U AA TIER 2C 2023 PROVINCIALS SASK FIVE 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 14-16 HOST SITE CONTACT BRIAN HUBBARD 220-6522 SASKFIVE.PRESIDENT@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Southern Aces 11U AA Tier 2C 3 Brian Ruthven (306)640-6906 bruthven@gmail.com
Outlook Riverhawks 11U AA Tier 2C 5 Jordan Rolleston (306)867-3533 jrolleston@saskpower.com
Sask Five Giant Stealers 11U AA Tier 2C 5 Kiley Dyck (306)260-6831 dyck35@sasktel.net 
Sask Five Giants Sluggers 11U AA Tier 2C 5 Chris Gordon (306)281-7066 gord47@gmail.com
Saskatoon Avalanche A's 11U AA Tier 2C 6 Ryan Elder (306) 380-2296 ryanelder@ymail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Mud Dawgz 11U AA Tier 2C 6 Danny Larocque (306)361-9585 danny.larocque@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Nukes 11U AA Tier 2C 6 Kevin MacDonald (306)262-3004 kevin.macdonald@sasktel.net
Luseland Dust Devils 11U AA Tier 2C 7 Lynn Cairns (306)834-8605 lynncairns87@gmail.com

11U AA TIER 3 2023 PROVINCIALS MACKLIN 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 14-16 HOST SITE CONTACT JUSTIN RESCHNY 753-9192 JUSTIN.RESCHNY@HOTMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Sask Five Sliders 11U AA Tier 3 5 Josh Goodwin (306)380-0588 joshbrengood@gmail.com
Saskatoon Royal 64's 11U AA Tier 3 6 Corey Lenius (306)227-1199 lenius446@gmail.com
Eston Ramblers 11U AA Tier 3 7 Jamie kleppe (306)460-0076 jameskleppe@icloud.com
Macklin Lakers 11U AA Tier 3 7 Justin Reschny (306)753-9192 justinreschny@hotmail.com
Meadow Lake Sox 11U AA Tier 3 7 Gordon Whittle (306)304-7973 gordon.whittle@gmail.com
Rosetown Angels 11U AA Tier 3 7 Kent Carlson (306)831-8087 kentgcarlson@gmail.com
Unity Cardinals 11U AA Tier 3 7 Kyle Clark (306)210-0290 kyle.clark.21@gmail.com
Prince Albert Royals 11U AA Tier 3 8 Lee Reilly (306)960-9532 captainreilly99@hotmail.com



11U AA TIER 4 2023 PROVINCIALS WEYBURN 10- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 14-16 HOST SITE CONTACT ERIK ANDERSON 891-2024 ER.J.ANDERSON@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Estevan Brewers 11U AA Tier 4 1 Matthew Schell (306)487-7349 matt666887@gmail.com
Weyburn Beavers 11U AA Tier 4 1 Ryan Mclaren (306)891-6436 28mclaren@gmail.com
Swift Current 57's 11U AA Tier 4 3 James Jacobson (306)774-4761 jljacobson350@gmail.com
Yorkton Canton Jays 11U AA Tier 4 4 Trevor Gycerick (306)620-9740 tamyar@sasktel.net
Sask Five Knucklers 11U AA Tier 4 5 Travis Sorenson (306)716-4289 travissorenson@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Astro A's 11U AA Tier 4 6 Brett Reis (306)260-4533 brett_reis@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinal Crushers 11U AA Tier 4 6 Jessica Green (306)250-5498 jjgreen78@shaw.ca
Saskatoon Royal Rush 11U AA Tier 4 6 Eric Sanderson (306)221-4015 etbs.sanderson@gmail.com
Battleford Beavers 11U AA Tier 4 7 Eric Cawood (306)227-6126 eric.cawood@lskysd.ca
NE Giants 11U AA Tier 4 8 Curtis Wanamaker (306)812-8551 wanamaker217@hotmail.com

11U AA TIER 5 2023 PROVINCIALS MOOSOMIN 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 14-16 HOST SITE CONTACT JENNIFER PRICE (204) 901-1791 JENN.PRICE1972@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Carlyle Cardinals 11U AA Tier 5 1 Jason Shire (306)575-0728 jasonshire@hotmail.com
Carnduff Astros 11U AA Tier 5 1 Trevor Geiger (306)572-1650 tsgeiger16@gmail.com
Indian Head Rockets 11U AA Tier 5 1 Jeff Whyte (306)541-3133 jwhyte0809@gmail.com
Moosomin Rangers 11U AA Tier 5 1 Brad Price (204)901-1316 bprice3399@hotmail.com
Edam Blue Sox 11U AA Tier 5 7 Brennan Weitzel (306)441-9973 brennen-9@hotmail.com
Glaslyn Mudhens 11U AA Tier 5 7 Murray Booy (306)342-7654 murboo@sasktel.net
Maidstone Lakers 11U AA Tier 5 7 Brennan Becotte (306)821-2128 brennan.becotte@nwsd.ca
Wilkie Brewers 11U AA Tier 5 7 Mike Sittler (306)843-7974 mikesittler7@hotmail.com



11U AA TIER 6 2023 PROVINCIALS KINDERSLEY 6 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 14-16 HOST SITE CONTACT TARA HEARN 460-6470 HEARNSRULE@GMAIL.COM
Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Gull Lake Greyhounds 11U AA Tier 6 3 Travis Benjamin (306)671-7424 tc3benjamin@gmail.com
Humboldt Dodgers 11U AA Tier 6 5 Bob Johnston (306)231-7050 bobjohnston@sasktel.net
Lanigan Pirates 11U AA Tier 6 5 Ryan McDonald (306)360-7813 mcdonaldryan360@gmail.com
Biggar Nationals 11U AA Tier 6 7 Shay Dorosh (306)948-7038 doroshcontracting@gmail.com
Kindersley Royals 11U AA Tier 6 7 Tom Freeman (306)460-9702 tom.freeman@sasktel.net
Cudworth Cyclones 11U AA Tier 6 8 Brent Stewart (306)370-3921 brentstew80@hotmail.com

11U AA TIER 7 2023 PROVINCIALS PRINCE ALBERT 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 14-16 HOST SITE CONTACT MICHAEL LYPCHUK 981-5301 MIKELYPCHUK@GMAIL.COM
Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Weyburn Beavers 11U AA Tier 7 1 Tyrel Hansen (306)891-8535 tyrel.flexenergyholdings@gmail.com
Saltcoats Lakers 11U AA Tier 7 4 Mason Bradford (306)621-3936 ambradford@sasktel.net
Watrous Lakers 11U AA Tier 7 5 Brennan McArthur (306) 230-9853 brennan@mcarthurag.com
Battleford Beavers 11U AA Tier 7 7 Colin Mack (306) 441-4791 colin.mack@sasktel.net
Eatonia Wheat Kings 11U AA Tier 7 7 Mitchell Larock (306)460-9164 larocko@hotmail.com
Rosetown Angels 11U AA Tier 7 7 Morgan Nunweiler (306)831-7667 mcnunweilerfarms@sasktel.net
Naicam Vikings 11U AA Tier 7 8 Tim Robinson (306)874-8040 timr@croppermotors.com
Prince Albert Royals (B) 11U AA Tier 7 8 Brad Parenteau (306)960-5917 bradparenteau@yahoo.com


